I I Copyright, 1956, by I ,-
American Telephone and Telegraph Company
Printed in U. S. A.
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Outside Plant Construction
and Maintena.:.ce
SECTION 610.330.7
Issue 1, November, 1956

High-pass Line Network
Low-pass Line Network-Of the types
482A, B, C or D type designation shown
on Wire Record.
Low-pass Line Network (482A)
Low-pass Line Network (482B)
Low-pass Line Network (482C)
Low-pass Line Network (482D)
Carrier Line Termination
Network (482F)
Low-pass Line Network for use in
Central Office (201H)
Carrier Terminal, Channel Number is
designated inside of rectangle, type of
power supply adjacent. Date of Place­
ment is shown on the location record.
System Number is also designated if
not otherwise obvious.
SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
P CARRIER SYSTEMS~
~fv
;,-
Page 4
4 Pages
4. TYPICAL USE OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
4.01 Carrier Terminal
a. Construction Drawing
Place remote Pl Term.
SlCZ with sec. prot.
Div. code ring.
AC power unit.
A
The word description is for transla­
tion into equipment to be ordered.
Place remote (as opposed to Central
Office) Pl carrier terminal, system
1 channel 2 stackable system with
secondary protection, divided code
ringing, AC power unit (commercial
power installation).
E/192 -Pole number
-High pass line network
(#562A)
-Type 482A low pass line
network, engineered into
the plant.
-Low pass line network. --Q1---4-Type to be determined by
field forces.
47.5 -Kilofeet from the central
office.
Note-If the carrier system is already established and a